

Request Ref: 2663

FOI Request dated **30/06/2022** as follows -

1. *The total number of students studying at your University, by year from 2010.*
2. *The number of students seeking support from the University's Wellbeing Service - or other University, in house, mental health support service - by year from 2010.*

Response

1.

Source: HESA Student Record 2010/11 - 2020/21

Data shown is headcount rounded to the nearest 5 in accordance with HESA rounding methodology. All students including UG and PG.

2.

2015/16 – 1942, 16/17 – 2202, 17/18 – 2581, 18/19 – 3168, 19/20 – 2760, 20/21 – 2054, 21/22 – 1307

Please note systems, service delivery & data collection changes from 2019 onwards means these figures (q2) are not comparable. Figures refer to number of appointments/contacts **not number of individual students. We could only trace figures from 2015 onwards.*